

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS
Foundation Trust
Nexus House
Gatwick Road
Crawley
RH10 9BG

Date 8th January 2018

Email:

Email:foi@secamb.nhs.uk

Dear,

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI/17/12/15.

You requested the following information, please also see our response below:

This is a Freedom of Information request regarding usage of certain products in all NHS Trusts, these products are:

Iloprost 0.5mg/0.5ml Ampoules
Melatonin 1mg/ml oral solution,
Melatonin 2mg Capsules,
Melatonin 3mg Capsules,
Melatonin 5mg Capsules,
Melatonin 3mg Tablets
Mexiletine 200mg capsules
Diazoxide 50mg/ml oral suspension

- 1. How many packs of these products were dispensed quarterly in 2015?
- 2. How many packs of these products were dispensed quarterly in 2016?
- 3. How many packs of these products were dispensed quarterly in 2017?
- 4. What was the annual spend for each product between 2015 and 2017
- 5. What was the cost per unit of each product between 2015 and 2017 to your organisation?

We do not stock any of the medication listed above at SECAmb so the questions are not applicable.

If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline Smart, Information Governance Manager via the following email address:

FOI@secamb.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Coordinator
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust

